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SATURDAY, 12:00 NOONSATURDAY, 12:00 NOONSATURDAY, 12:00 NOONSATURDAY, 12:00 NOON

$500 ADDED$500 ADDED$500 ADDED$500 ADDED

ENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZES *DRESS CODE**DRESS CODE**DRESS CODE**DRESS CODE*

$35 ENTRY FEE  +  $5 GREENS FEE THE FOLLOWING ATTIRE IS NOT

FREE WARM-UP TIME FROM 9:00 AM PERMITTED WHILE PLAYING POOL:

ENTRIES ACCEPTED UP TO DRAWING SWEAT PANTS, WIND PANTS,

100% OF ENTRIES PAYED BACK PANTS WITH HOLES

PAY 1/4TH  OF THE FIELD SLEEVELESS SHIRTS,

$500 ADDED GUARANTEED! HATS ON BACKWARDS, SKI CAPS

FORMATFORMATFORMATFORMAT
AUCTIONAUCTIONAUCTIONAUCTION REGULATION 9 FOOT TABLES RULESRULESRULESRULES

STARTS AT 12:00 SHARP TRUE DOUBLE ELIMINATION "NO CONFLICT RULES"  IN FORCE

$10 MINIMUM BID ON A PLAYER NO MAJOR TOURNAMENT WINNERS CUE BALL FOULS ONLY

100% PAYBACK GUARANTEED RACE TO 7 IN WINNERS BRACKET SCOREKEEPERS PROVIDED

PAY 1/8TH OF THE FIELD RACE TO 6 IN LOSERS BRACKET ALL OTHER BCA RULES APPLY

GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS
3866 PEACH STREET, ERIE, PA 16509 PHONE 814-866-2035

goldcrownbilliardseriepa.com

"NO CONFLICT RULES" ARE LISTED ON THE WEB SITE

VISIT OUR ALL NEW BLUES AND SPORTS 

BAR JUST UPSTAIRS FROM GOLD CROWN 

AND ANDY'S ALE HOUSE & GRILLE. 



73 Players  X $35 $2,555

Guaranteed Added Amount $500

Total Prize Fund $3,055

PLACE NAME PRIZES AUCTION

1ST Dave Grau $800.00 $2,000.00

2ND Wally Bentley $500.00 $1,500.00

3RD Ben Jones $400.00 $900.00

4TH Tim Comi $300.00 $540.00

5TH-6TH Kenny Greer $170.00 $200.00

5TH-6TH Raymond Wilson $170.00 $200.00

7TH-8TH Lee Knight $120.00 $100.00

7TH-8TH Carmen Pruvedenti $120.00 $100.00

9TH-12TH Delbert Hall $80.00

9TH-12TH Mike McClain $80.00

9TH-12TH Brett McQuaid $80.00

9TH-12TH Shane Winters $80.00

13TH-16TH Brian Alfredo $40.00

13TH-16TH Marty Lawson $40.00

13TH-16TH Dave Mills $40.00

13TH-16TH Shayne Morrow $40.00

Total $3,060.00 $5,540.00

PLACE NAME AVERAGE PRIZES

1ST Shane Winters 3.4 $100.00

2ND Marty Lawson 3.9 $75.00

3RD Shayne Morrow 4.2 $50.00

Total $225.00

BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION

TOTAL PRIZES AWARDED: $8825

FINAL STANDINGS

WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN 
NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

FEBRUARY 26, 2011



STANDING NAME HOME TOWN WINS LOSSES

1st Dave Grau  Rochester NY 7 0

2nd Wally Bentley  Streetboro OH 6 2

3rd Ben Jones  Cleveland OH 6 2

4th Tim Comi  Erie PA 8 2

5th-6th Kenny Greer  Akron OH 6 2

5th-6th Raymond Wilson  Cleveland OH 4 2

7th-8th Lee Knight  Cleveland OH 5 2

7th-8th Carmen Pruvedenti  Erie PA 5 2

9-12th Mike McClain  Connellsville PA 4 2

9-12th Shane Winters  Rochester NY 4 2

9-12th Delbert Hall  Connellsville PA 3 2

9-12th Brett McQuaid  Erie PA 3 2

13th-16th Marty Lawson  Sandy Lake, PA 4 2

13th-16th Dave Mills  Buffalo NY 4 2

13th-16th Shayne Morrow  Erie PA 4 2

13th-16th Brian Alfredo  Brookfield OH 3 2

17th-24th Mike Egbert  New Castle PA 4 2

17th-24th Tim Beba  Cleveland OH 3 2

17th-24th Don Blevins  Warren OH 3 2

17th-24th Ron Kingsley  Buffalo NY 3 2

17th-24th Jerry Crowe  Bath NY 2 2

17th-24th Rich Namie  Pittsburgh PA 2 2

17th-24th Tom Washington  Cleveland OH 3 2

17th-24th Butch Weimer  Latrobe PA 2 2

25th-32nd Joe Armini  Albion PA 3 2

25th-32nd Jarid Jesih  Pittsburgh PA 3 2

25th-32nd Chip Klein  Dania Beach FL 3 2

25th-32nd Mark Bliley  Erie PA 2 2

25th-32nd Mark Cipperman  Conneaut Lake PA 2 2

25th-32nd Tom Comi  Erie PA 2 2

25th-32nd Colby Creamer  Rochester NY 2 2

25th-32nd David Grandalski  Erie PA 2 2

33rd-48th Nick Burcato  Buffalo NY 2 2

33rd-48th Randy Chess  Meadville PA 2 2

33rd-48th Ted Maleski  Erie PA 2 2

33rd-48th Jim Averill  Union City PA 1 2

33rd-48th Phil Busi  Erie PA 1 2

33rd-48th Fred Finken  Cleveland OH 1 2

33rd-48th Gale Flick  Garland PA 1 2

33rd-48th Mark Mariani  Youngstown OH 1 2

33rd-48th Dan O'Brien  Buffalo NY 1 2

33rd-48th Brian Pierkowski  Erie PA 1 2

33rd-48th Clark Pease  Erie PA 1 2

33rd-48th Ken Reed  Seneca PA 1 2

33rd-48th Earl Robinson  Meadville PA 1 2

33rd-48th Dave Simmons  Buffalo NY 1 2

33rd-48th David Tripp  Erie PA 1 2

FINAL  STANDINGS

WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN

FEBRUARY 26, 2011



33rd-48th Alison White  Buffalo NY 1 2

49th-64th Matt Paul  Pittsburgh PA 2 2

49th-64th Ben Beckman  Ashtabula OH 1 2

49th-64th Jared Durlin  Corry PA 1 2

49th-64th John Ishee  Chardon OH 1 2

49th-64th Richard Kish  Buffalo NY 1 2

49th-64th Tina Meraglio  Willoughby OH 1 2

49th-64th Tom Quigley  Oil City PA 1 2

49th-64th Darrell Watson  Cleveland OH 1 2

49th-64th John Caporale  Erie PA 0 2

49th-64th Tyler Chess  Meadville PA 0 2

49th-64th Joe Duckett  Erie PA 0 2

49th-64th Travis Hartman  Willoughby OH 0 2

49th-64th Dennis Hollarn  Erie PA 0 2

49th-64th Danny Jayes  Buffalo NY 0 2

49th-64th Brett Leuschen  Erie PA 0 2

49th-64th Rich Razum  Cleveland OH 0 2

65th-73rd Booey Reed  Seneca PA 1 2

65th-73rd Jeff Duke  Erie PA 0 2

65th-73rd Nick Coppola  Buffalo NY 0 2

65th-73rd Mark Cramer  Buffalo NY 0 2

65th-73rd Darrick Deperto  Buffalo NY 0 2

65th-73rd Ryan Ulrich  Erie PA 0 2

65th-73rd Willie VanGuilder  Garland PA 0 2

65th-73rd Scott Weatherbee  Erie PA 0 2

65th-73rd Rick Wilczewski  Erie PA 0 2
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BREAK COUNT NUMBER OF

STANDING NAME HOME TOWN AVERAGE BREAK COUNTS

1 Shane Winters  Rochester NY 3.4 29

2 Marty Lawson  Sandy Lake PA 3.9 26

3 Shayne Morrow  Erie PA 4.2 30

4 Tim Beba  Cleveland OH 4.5 26

5 Lee Knight  Cleveland OH 4.6 31

6 Tyler Chess  Meadville PA 4.8 10

7 Dave Grau  Rochester NY 4.9 35

8 Mark Cipperman  Conneaut Lake PA 5.1 20

9 Joe Armini  Albion PA 5.2 22

10 Mark Mariani  Youngstown OH 5.2 15

11 Jerry Crowe  Bath NY 5.3 21

12 Nick Coppola  Buffalo NY 5.3 10

13 Booey Reed  Seneca PA 5.4 11

14 Mark Bliley  Erie PA 5.5 17

15 Carmen Pruvedenti  Erie PA 5.6 39

16 Kenny Greer  Akron OH 5.6 42

17 Raymond Wilson  Cleveland OH 5.6 29

18 Clark Pease  Erie PA 5.7 15

19 Wally Bentley  Streetboro OH 5.7 41

20 Nick Burcato  Buffalo NY 5.8 20

21 Ted Maleski  Erie PA 5.8 18

22 Brian Alfredo  Brookfield OH 5.9 23

23 Ben Jones  Cleveland OH 6.0 44

24 Brett Leuschen  Erie PA 6.0 10

25 Chip Klein  Dania Beach FL 6.1 24

26 Mike Egbert  New Castle PA 6.1 23

27 Butch Weimer  Latrobe PA 6.2 21

28 Colby Creamer  Rochester NY 6.2 20

29 Dave Mills  Buffalo NY 6.2 28

30 Richard Kish  Buffalo NY 6.2 17

31 Rich Namie  Pittsburgh PA 6.4 18

32 Rich Razum  Cleveland OH 6.4 11

33 Mike McClain  Connellsville PA 6.5 29

34 Randy Chess  Meadville PA 6.5 21

35 Ron Kingsley  Buffalo NY 6.5 26

36 Gale Flick  Garland PA 6.6 15

37 Ken Reed  Seneca PA 6.6 15

38 Tom Washington  Cleveland OH 6.6 26

39 Willie VanGuilder  Garland PA 6.6 12

40 Jarid Jesih  Pittsburgh PA 6.7 25

41 Tom Comi  Erie PA 6.7 17

42 Brian Pierkowski  Erie PA 6.8 15

BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION



43 D Hall  Connellsville PA 6.8 23

44 Jeff Duke  Erie PA 6.8 10

45 Don Blevins  Warren OH 6.9 24

46 Tim Comi  Erie PA 6.9 40

47 Alison White  Buffalo NY 7.0 15

48 Ben Beckman  Ashtabula OH 7.0 16

49 John Ishee  Chardon OH 7.0 15

50 Tina Meraglio  Willoughby OH 7.0 15

51 Jared Durlin  Corry PA 7.1 11

52 Brett McQuaid  Erie PA 7.2 25

53 Dave Simmons  Buffalo NY 7.2 14

54 Phil Busi  Erie PA 7.2 14

55 Tom Quigley  Oil City PA 7.2 15

56 Jim Averill  Union City PA 7.3 11

57 David Grandalski  Erie PA 7.4 18

58 Earl Robinson  Meadville PA 7.5 15

59 Rick Wilczewski  Erie PA 7.5 10

60 Darrell Watson  Cleveland OH 7.6 13

61 Dan O'Brien  Buffalo NY 7.9 14

62 Danny Jayes  Buffalo NY - >10

63 Darrick Deperto  Buffalo NY - >10

64 David Tripp  Erie PA - >10

65 Dennis Hollarn  Erie PA - >10

66 Fred Finken  Cleveland OH - >10

67 Joe Duckett  Erie PA - >10

68 John Caporale  Erie PA - >10

69 Mark Cramer  Buffalo NY - >10

70 Matt Paul  Pittsburgh PA - >10

71 Ryan Ulrich  Erie PA - >10

72 Scott Weatherbee  Erie PA - >10

73 Travis Hartman  Willoughby OH - >10


